
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
;: L.

~ Q) 0
we .Q 12zCiu...
0: :t .c (0
o 0: ~ (0

1= ~ T". ;t 13
0: O"E aco co

tz;: aQ) (J 14- 0"s 0:OZ 00
w z CO:i 0: c.. 15i-:i co ()
u. (/ Q) coo .()Q)W 0 co
W I- 1i 0: 1600: Q) C-Ws 0u. CO -iu. 0 çt

170o:~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

S A 0003
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT (this "Amendment") is made

and entered, in duplicate, as of June 1, 2012, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach

("Agency") at its meeting on May 16, 2011, by and between NORMAN A. OLSSON

CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED, a California corporation ("Contractor"), and the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, as Successor Agency for the

Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach ("City").

WHEREAS, Agency and Contractor entered into a Contract dated June 24,

2011 (the "Contract") whereby Contractor agreed to provide certain services in

connection with the Westside Storm Drain Pump Improvements; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the operation of law, on February 1, 2012 the

Agency ceased to exist and all Agency contracts were transferred to City; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formally recognize the expenditure of the

contingency approved by the Agency by amending the Contract to include such

contingency.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Contract, the parties agree as follows:

1 . Section 2 of the Contract and Exhibit "A" attached to the Contract are

each amended so that the maximum authorized amount to be paid by City to Contractor

for services performed in connection with the Contract is up to Three Million Nine

Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and No/100 Dollars ($3,957,380).

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions

of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

II

II

II

1
00329792.DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
;: L.

~ Q) g
w c- 12zCiu...
0: :t .c (0

o 0: ~ (0

1= ;: T" 'f 13.. .N
0: Õ"E aco co

t Z;: aQ) (J 14- 0"s 0:OZ 00
w z CO:i 0: c .. 15I- :i co ()
u. (/ Q) coow8Æ
W I- 1i 0: 1600: Q) C-Ws 0u. co -iu. 0 çt

170o:~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

"Organization"

NORMAN A. OLSSON CONTRUCTION,
INCORPO~1)D, a California corporation

!
i

By:
Name: Kctis
Title: \J i C-~

By:
Name:
Title:

"City"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, as SUCCESSOR
AGENCY FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

By: ~~. ~~~.--
Name:' l3et/2 p). tJ/ê SCWtnllJ1!
Title:

This First Amendment to Contract is approved as to form on

J"'\~ 3
\

, 2012.

ROBERT E. SHANN~/t;J.?Cit~AJtorney

By i3 (~)

A11-01450

2
-3340027



CALIfORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189,~~~~~~~~~~
'j

County of ORANGE l
State of California

On 07/02/12
Date

before me, MAGGIE STEWART, NOTARY PUBLIC
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared KRIS OLSSON
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MAGGIE STEWART
Commission # 1857991

Notary Public. California
Orange County

M Comm. Ex ires Ju116. 2013

zz
~

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seaL.

Place Notary Seal Above
Signature: \i ~~~t

Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name:

o Corporate Offcer - Title(s):
o Individual

o Partner - D Limited 0 General Top of thumb here

D Attorney in Fact

o Trustee

o Guardian or Conservator

D Other:

Signer's Name:

o Corporate Officer - Title(s):

o Individual

D Partner - 0 Limited 0 General Top of thumb here

o Attorney in Fact

o Trustee

o Guardian or Conservator

o Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

~~~~~~~~~
a; 2010 National Notary Association' NationaiNotary.org . 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907


